



## FOOD CONFORMITY DECLARATION for F.C.M.

**MANUFACTURER** Tubi Thor S.p.A.  
Via Caduti per la Patria, 83  
Lesmo (MB)

**Product** **IGIENOIL/10 BRB – FOODMATE D**

We declare that the Product covered by this declaration complies with the requirements of:

**(EC) Regulations No.1935/2004**

**(EC) Regulations No. 2023/2006**

The rubber compound used as inner tube called **BU13 (IIR RUBBER)** is complying for food contacts with following regulation:

**FDA cfr21 item 177.2600 (RP n° 779-C/2019)**

**3-A Sanitary Std. N. 18-03 Class III (RP n° 779/2019)**

**BfR XXI Kat. 2 (RP n° 858/2019)** in compliance with following simulants:

24h @ 40°C w/water  
24h @ 40°C w/Acetic Acid 3%  
24h @ 40°C w/Ethanol 10%

**DM 21/03/1973 e successivi agg. e mod. (RP n° 779-B/2019 + n° 058/2020)** in compliant according to the contact mode of 1h @ 100°C in the following simulants:

Simulant A  
Simulant B  
Simulant C  
Simulant D  
Ethanol 96%

We also confirm that we don't use any Phthalates, Bisphenol A, PAH and Animal Derived Ingredients (ADI) for the production of our hoses and that they comply with the latest REACH regulation. Even if these components are excluded from our production process, we cannot exclude cross-contamination that is beyond our intent and control.

This declaration cannot be extended for further processing carried out on the Product or for its improper use. In particular, the need to maintain the traceability chain of the Product is underlined, being by its nature a component for assemblies and that its correct storage is an integral part of maintaining its suitability for food contact.

The user's assessment of the technological suitability for the purpose for which it is intended and its compliance with current regulations is not excluded from this document.

This document is valid from the date shown below and will remain so until substantial changes occur in the Product or in the regulatory references.

Lesmo, 10/09/2024

**Quality Department, Fabrizio Messina**

---

**Tubi Thor S.p.A. INDUSTRIA GOMMA – CAP. € 310.106,60 Cod.Ident. I.V.A. IT 00755050150**

Stabilimento - Uff. Amministr. – Commerciali: Via Caduti per la Patria, 83 - 20855 LESMO (MB) | Tel. +39 039 6064616  
(r.a) | FAX +39 039 6065733 | Codice Fiscale - Partita I.V.A. 00755050150 | Sede Legale: Via Manzoni, 43 - 20121 Milano  
C.C.I.A.A. Milano 569349 – C.C.P. Milano 43526201 | Reg. Soc. Trib. Milano 109238 – Vol. 2880 – Fasc.38